#5103
1104
Federal Signal has taken
another giant step as the leader in
siren electronics technology.
Crystal controlled microprocessors,
integrated circuits and silicon based
output transistors work together to

Web: www.fedsig.com
Emergency Products
HOW TO ORDER
Specify: Model 640000
Description: Siren, 100 watt, light control,
80-amp switch capacity, internally
programmable, standard tones and
HRT (Horn Ring Transfer)
SELECTOR SWITCH FUNCTIONS
RADIO Incoming radio messages are
amplified by the siren and rebroadcast
over the outside speaker
MANUAL Allows siren operation via the AIR
HORN or MANUAL pushbutton
switches or through the vehicles horn
ring if the HRT function is enabled
WAIL Produces continuous “wailing” sound
YELP Produces a continuous and rapid
“warbled” tone
PRIORITY Produces a continuous and extremely
rapid “warbled” tone
VEHICLE HORN RING SWITCH
HORN RING TRANSFER (HRT)
(HORN RING and siren tones are factory set to be
dependent on the slide switch position)
Slide switch positions – Off, 1 and 2. HRT is not
transferred (HORN RING operates the vehicle
horn).
Slide Switch position 3 – HRT is transferred and
will scroll through tones starting with tone chosen
on selector switch.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . .11 Vdc to 16 Vdc
Standby Current  . . . . . . . . .0mA (ignition off)
150mA (ignition on)
Operating Current  . . . . . . .9.25A (at 13.6V with 11-ohm
load, amplifier in wail)
Operating Temperature  . . .-30deg. C to +65deg. C
Voltage Output (approx.)  . .64V peak-to-peak
Current Ratings for Relays
Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80A Combined Total-All Relays
Slide Switch Outputs
Mode 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30A
Mode 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30A
Mode 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30A
40A Combined Total for Mode 3
Push Button
Switch Outputs  . . . . . . . . . .20A Each
Shipping Weight . . . . . . . . .6 lbs. (2.7 kg.)
Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . .6.8"W x 3"H x 7.75"D
Unmatched versatility is achieved through
internal programming built into the PA640 siren.
Any of the six auxiliary pushbuttons can be
changed from a standard on/off switch into a
momentary, flasher, or eight second timer. In
addition, auxiliary relays, standard tones and even
HRT functions can be programmed to operate off of
any slide switch position desired.
Advanced electronic technology that features